# CH \$40.00 319863

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM617775

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS AGENT		12/30/2020	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVESTMENT METRICS, LLC		
Street Address:	Three Parklands Drive		
City:	Darien		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06820		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3198631	INVESTWORKS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138915607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on December 30, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS AGENT, (the "Bank"), to the owner listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Bank are party to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of October 12, 2018, by and among the Bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the lenders party thereto, the Grantor and other parties party thereto from time to time (the "Credit Agreement") and (ii) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of June 2, 2017 (the "Collateral Agreement") and the Grantor is party to a Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of June 7, 2017 (the "Memorandum");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Memorandum, the Grantor granted to the Bank, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Memorandum was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 7, 2017 at reel/frame 6078/0710;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has performed all of its obligations under the Credit Agreement and accordingly the Bank has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the relevant Grantor.

FURTHERMORE, the Bank hereby authorizes the Grantor and its authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[Signature Page Follows]

# SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Agent

By: <u>January Wallert</u> Name: Jonathan Wolfert

Title: Vice President

Release of Trademark Security Interest

# SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

## **TRADEMARKS**

No.	Grantor	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Investment Metrics, LLC	INVESTWORKS	3198631	01/16/2007

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/31/2020**